# **Curriculum Vitae**

### Jeong-Yoon Park, MD. PhD

#### **Present Position:**

Tenured Professor, Chairman,

Department of Spinal Neurosurgery

Gangnam Severance Hospital, Yonsei University College of Medicine

#### **Education and carriers:**

1992 – 1998. Chonbuk National University College of Medicine, Korea (M.D)

1999 – 2003. Internship and Residency at Department of Neurosurgery, Chonbuk National University Hospital, Korea

2006.3 – 2007.8. Clinical fellowship, Department of Spinal Neurosurgery, Gangnam Severance Hospital, Yonsei University College of Medicine, Korea

2015.3 – 2016.8. Visiting Professor, Chung lab (Pl: Prof. Kwanghun Chung) at Institute for Medical Engineering and Science (IMES), MIT, Boston, USA

2018.3 – 2023.1 Associate Professor, Department of Spinal Neurosurgery, Gangnam Severance Hospital, Yonsei University College of Medicine, Seoul, Korea 2023.2 – present Tenured Professor and Chairmen. Department of Spinal Neurosurgery, Gangnam Severance Hospital, Yonsei University College of Medicine, Seoul, Korea

## **Membership in Medical Societies**

### Korean membership

Korean Minimally Invasive Spine Surgery Research Society, Secretary General Korean Research Society of Endoscopic Spine Surgery (KOSESS), President Korean Spinal neurosurgery Society (KSNS), Committee member Korean Spine research Society, Committee member International membership

North America spine Society (NASS), Member

The international society for the advanced spine surgery (ISASS), Member Society for Minimally Invasive Spine Surgery (SMISS), Committee member AOspine, Faculity

## **Recent Academic Publications**

46 internaional journals published as a first or corresponding author. Goggle scholar address:

 $\underline{https://scholar.google.com/citations?user=7uzP4HAAAAAJ\&hl=en}$ 

ORCID ID: 0000-0002-3728-7784